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CAPM Unit Fund
Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 September 2021

Non-Current Assets
Preliminary and issue expenses
Server and device certification

Current Assets
lnvestments
Advance and prepayments
Accounts Receivables
Cash and cash equivalents

TOTAL ASSETS (A)

LIAB!LITIES
Accounts Payables

TOTAL LTABTLTTTES (B)

NET ASSETS (A-B)

OWNERS'EQUITY
Unit fund
Unit transaction reserve
lnvestment diminution reserve
Retained earnings

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit:
At cost
At market price

CAPM Company Limited

CAPM Company Limited

28 October 2021
Dhaka,Bangladesh

1

2 5,633 7,649

141,689,62s 102,733,5623
4
5
6

171,684
3,050,034

138,513
360,1 73

15

9

48,698,167 54,997,318
1 93,609,510 1 58,229,566

1,243,191 3,297,948

1,243,191 3,297,949::
_L%371€gL_J_{3,$9AqZ_

149,355,000 109,939,000
(858,999) (8,61e,es1)

25,217,064 7,599,863
18,658,887 46,020,355

_19?J21,9!3_ _151d.3929L

10

'|.1

111.92
128.80

134.02

140.93

se financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes.

*:/:'-
Trustee

Bangladesh General Insurance Company Ltd.

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.

As at
30 September

2021

ASSETS

Corllpliance Officer

5,633 7,649



CAPM Unit Fund
Statement of profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome

forthe period Juty Ot,2021to September gO,2021

lnterest income
Net gain on sale of marketable securities
Dividend income

Total

EXPENSES
Management fee
Amortization of preliminary and issue expenses
Amortization of server & device certificaiion
Transaction agent fee
Trustee fee
BSEC annual fee
Custodian fee
CDBL charges
Brokerage fee
Bank charges, Commission and excise duty
Addvertisement & publicity expenses
Bidding Fees
BO account maintenance charges

Net profit before provision for the period
Provision write back
Net profit after provision for the period

Other Comprehensive tncome
Gain/(loss) on Marketable Securities (Unreatizect)
lnvestment diminution reserye
Total Comprehensive lncome for the period

Earnings per unit for the period

6,499,377 4,453,971

963,240 697,771_ 173,395
2,016 2,016

257,281 14,U1
36,317 29,314
26,760 32,087
22,670 18,642_ 82626,638 22,289
1,368 780

88,100 37,900
3,000 8,OOO

450m-T;o-iiFiiil
5,070.53s ----7?E7G-

--q.gzdss8-E36:55'6-

16 3.3s _lzgl_

Bangtadesh Generat tnsurance a.rr]riTil

12
13
14

656,782
4,991,410

850,1 85

908,955
3,080,808

464,108

15

Asset Manager
CAPM Company Limited

CAPM Company Limited

28 October 2021
Dhaka, Bangladesh

rfrpliance Officer

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.
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CAPM Unit Fund
Statement of Cash Flows

for the Period July Q1,2021 to September 30, 20Zj

Particulars ,oo, 
,r'r rorJo ll o1 Juty 2o2o

September 
ll3"o"r*, 2o:3

775,420
4,899,088

(e6,248)
(3,417,504)

Figures in Tk.

567,900
2,701,372

(69,564)
(2,616,291)

A. Cash flows from operating activities
lnterest income realized
Dividend income received
Gain on sale of investment
Advance & Prepayments
Payment made for expenses

Net cash flows from operating activities

B. Cash flows fiom investing activities
Acquisition of shares from secondary market
lnvestment in IPO Apptication
Acuisition os asset (Server and device certification)
lnvestment returned from IPO
Proceeds from sale of shares in secondary market

Net cash used in investing activities

C. Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from sale of units
Payments made for re-purchase of units
Dividend paid

Net cash flows from / (used in) financing activities

Net cash flows (A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

Net operating cash flows
Number of outstanding units
Net opeffig cash flows per unit

16

(22,205,781)
(25,500,000)

16,559,570
7,858,384

96,631,068
(49,397,780)
(32,432,005)

(15,869,092)
(8,700,000)

1,736,410
8,801,'149

2,644,346
(1,921,312)

1,493,550
1.45

1,289,110
0.45

/"JV
/E--'

Asset Manager
CAPM Company Limited

CAPM Company Limited

28 October 2021
Dhaka, Bangladesh

Trustee
Bangladesh General lnsurance Company Ltd.

14,801,293

(6,325,799) (12,725,0831
54,997,318 49,717,947
48,671,529 36,992,864

2,160,756 583,416

Coiipliance Officer



Cash Flow working

Payment made for expenses

Management fee

Transaction agent fee

Audit Fee

CDBL charges

Bank charges and excise duty
Publicity expenses

Custodian fee

Brokerage fee

Bidding Fees

3,071,003

151,005

40,000

450

1,369
gg,l00

35,940

26,639

3,000

__l$g?,591t



As at
30 September

2021
and issue expenses

Opening balance 613,562

7,649 15,649

lnvestment in marketable securities - at market price (l 136,6g9,625 102,133,s62
Advances for IPO share application

Less: Amortization during the period

Server and divice certification
Opening balance
Add: Addition during the period
Less: Amortization during the period

!nvestments

Advance for IPO Share application (Annexure-B)
MOSTFAMETL

"For valuation of listed securities the average
(Dhaka Stock Exchange and Chittagong Stock
been taken into consideration.

Advance,Deposit and prepayments
Trustee fee
Annualfee to BSEC

z,orc a,ooo
5.633 7.649

Note: 3.1 5,000,000
lm'85:6f'-To'ffid6Z-

5,000,000

_Eg0!e9_ -

of close price of both Stock Exchanges
Exchange) for respective securities has

3.1

95,184 35,253

Accounts Receivable
Unit Subscription Receivable
Receivable from Brokerage
lnteresUProfit Receivable
Cash Dividend Receivable

lnteresUProfit Receivable
SND/MSND
FDR

Cash Dividend Receivable
BURGERPBL
RINGSHINE
WALTONHIL

Cash and Cash Equivalent
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank-SND account:
Short term deposit (FDR):

Cash at Bank-SND accont:
Trust Bank Ltd.
Union Bank Ltd.

Short term deposit (FDR):
CVC Finance Limited

118,725 118,960
_194760_ _jg.sst

33,698,167 39,997,318
15,000,000 15.000.000

_lg.gg&lqz_ _51. s s7. 3 18

840.624 183.842

75,000
1,035 r,ogs

20,115,913 6,940,165
13,582,254 33,057,153

___E3.09!,1q2_ __3g,gg7.3l-g_

56,336

183,842

5.1

5.2

Note: 5.1
Note: 5.2

Note: 6.1
Note:6.2

76,500 103,260
171,684 138.513

z,ot +,oso
840,624

297,966
542.659

- 194,760 119,995
3.050.034 360.173

6.1

15,000,000 15,000,000

6.2



As at
30 September

2021

____1_5. 0 00. 0 0!L _1-5. 0 0o ggg_

10

11

Accounts Payable
Management fee
Custodiein fee
Audit fee
Transaction agent fee

Unit fund
Opening Balance
Add: New subscription of 868980 units of Taka 100
Less: Unit surrendered ot 474820 units of Taka 100

Retained earnings
Opening Balance
Add: Net Profit during the year

Less: Dividend Paid during the year

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost
Total net asset value at cost price
Number of units
NAV per unit at cost

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at market price
Net asset value at market price
Number of units
NAV per unit at market price

963,240
22,670

3,071,003
35,940
40,000

257 ,281 151 ,005
_1,213.1s1 _12!l?*g4lL

109,939,000 128,181,000
86,898,000 33,182,000
47,482,000 51,424,000

__149J5!JA!L _-l_99. e3 spgo_

46,020,355 (6,427,070)
5,070,538 52,447,425

51,090,892 46,020,355
(32,432,005) 

-

____1-gfog&z_ _4qp2o&5_

167,154,888 147,339,404
1,493,550 1,099,390

111.92 134.02

192,371,952 154,939,267
1,493,550 1,099,390

128.80 140.93



ttotes ll Particulars

12 lnterest income
lnterest income from SND/MSND account
lnterest income from FDR

1g Net gain on sale of marketablo securities
ACI Limited
ADN Telecom Limited
Aman Feed Limited
Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
BQS Cables Limited
Beximco Pharmaceuticals Limited
Coppertech lndustries Limited
Express lnsurance Limited
lndex Agro lndustries Limited
Olympic lndustries Company Limited
Orion lnfusion Ltd.
Quasem lndustries Limited
Sonali Life lnsurance Company Limited
South Bangla Agriculture & Commerce Bank Limited
Square Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Walton HFTech lndustries Ltd.

Fioures in Tk.
01 Juty 2021 ll Ot .luty:

to 30 ll to so
September ll September

2021 ll ZOZO

297,966 204,372
358,817 704,583

_-__!5qJAL ____-908 95L

234,436

87, I 8;
1,883,024

63,585
387,605

(s33,886)
- 958.856

--_-4,99!!10- _3.080,89!_

3,24;
160,436
97,410
92,322

1,310,971

589,161

.
6t,430

1,256,000
1,305,798

r14,637



01 July 2020
to 30

September
2020

Dividend income
Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited
Grameenphone Limited.
LBGOF
Marico Bangladesh Limited
Mutual Trust Bank Ltd.
The City Bank Limited
Walton Hi-Tech lndustries Ltd.
Total Dividend lncome current year
Less: Unrealised dividend income precious year
Total Dividend Income during the year

lnvestment diminution reserye

118,725

r+s,ioo

217,440
45,000
58,668

850,185 464,108

---g5oJlg5- 
_-_404J09_

5,070,538 21,930,386
1 ,493,550 1 ,?89,1 1O

_t39_ __l.LqL

Bangtadesh cenerat Insurance c.rp:litJ,td:

75,000
1 37,500
400,000
1 18,960

15
lnvestment in Marketable Securities-at market value 136,6g9,625 96745,02glnvestment in Marketable Securities-at Cost 111,412,561 96,50g.609TotalUnrealizedGain/Loss(Inr,estmentdiminutionreserveffiffiffi
Less: Provision made Last year 7.599.863
lnvestment diminution reserve during the yea, 

-li;ii:6i- -Z6Jl,16 Earnings per unit
Net profit for the period (A)

of units (B)
per unit (A+B)

CAPMpompany Limited#
Cor$dtiance otticer
Asset Manager
CAPM Company Limited

28 October 202{
Dhaka,Bangladesh
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